

# **GUERNSEY CONSULTING LLC | TERMS OF USE**

#### Effective as of August 11, 2024

Welcome to the website of Guernsey Consulting LLC ("we," "us," or "our"). By accessing or using our website <a href="https://guernseyconsulting.com">https://guernseyconsulting.com</a> ("Site"), you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms of Use ("Terms"). If you do not agree to these Terms, please do not use the Site.

### 1. Use of the Site

- You agree to use the Site only for lawful purposes and in a manner consistent with these Terms.
- You may not use the Site in any way that could damage, disable, or impair the Site or interfere with any other party's use of the Site.

# 2. Intellectual Property Rights

- All content on the Site, including text, graphics, logos, images, and software, is the property of Guernsey Consulting LLC or its content suppliers and is protected by intellectual property laws.
- You may not reproduce, distribute, modify, or otherwise exploit any content on the Site without our prior written permission.

# 3. Limitation of Liability

- The information on this Site is provided "as is" without any representations or warranties, express or implied. Guernsey Consulting LLC makes no representations or warranties in relation to the accuracy or completeness of the information on this Site.
- In no event shall Guernsey Consulting LLC be liable for any damages arising out of or in connection with your use of the Site.
- The documentation and Blog information in our site does not constitute or affirm that
  implementing such suggestions will guarantee business success and/or performance. These
  thoughts are only being released to showcase how we have been successful with past clients or
  companies.
- **4. Governing Law** These Terms are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Indiana, without regard to its conflict of law principles. Any disputes arising out of these Terms shall be resolved exclusively in the courts of Indiana.
- **5. Changes to These Terms** We may revise these Terms at any time by updating this page. Your continued use of the Site after any changes are posted will be considered acceptance of those changes.
- **6. Contact Us** If you have any questions about these Terms, please contact us at brad@guernseyconsulting.com.